

Present Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary
WB 916
S C 07/2019

Order No. 16 dated 30/09/2022

Today is fixed for appearance of accused as well as prosecution.

Prosecution takes no steps.

Accused Chandi Saha @ Das is absent by absent petition.

Due to absent of the prosecution as well as accused, case is adjourned today and again fixed **03/02/2022** for appearance of accused as well as prosecution.

Accused should be present on the date fixed.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge.

ASJ. FTC-I. Basirhat.