

**In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court – I,
Basirhat, Dist.- North 24 Parganas**

Present

Shri Pradip Kumar Adhikary, WBJS,
J O Code (UID No.) - WB916,
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court – I,
Basirhat, Dist.- North 24 Parganas.

CNR No.- WBNP 1000 0034 2019

SC No.- 07 of 2019

(Registration Number)

Arising out of

Swarupnagar PS Case No.- 173 of 2014 dated 15/03/2014

**Charge-sheet filed under sections 272/273 of the Indian Penal Code, 1860 and section 46AA of
the Bengal Excise Act, 1909**

State

v.

Chandi Saha @ Das

Order No.- 17

03/02/2023

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused on Court bail as well as appearance of the prosecution.

The sole accused on Court bail is present by filing hazira.

None appeared for conducting prosecution of the case.

The District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas is requested to appoint a Public Prosecutor or Additional Public Prosecutor for conduct of prosecution of the case in consultation with the Ld. Sessions Judge, North 24 Parganas.

To 16/10/2023 for appearance of the accused on Court bail, and production of the accused in judicial custody and appointment of the Public Prosecutor / Additional Public Prosecutor in-charge of the case.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas for compliance.

Typed by me

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court – I,
Basirhat, Dist.- North 24 Parganas.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court – I,
Basirhat, Dist.- North 24 Parganas.