

R 7 / 2019
Present Sri Sanjay Naskar
J O Code (UDI No.) -WB 01025
S C 7 / 2019
CNR No.WBNP 1000 0034 2019

Order No. 20 dated 11/02/2025

Sole accused namely **Chandi Saha @ Das** is absent by absent petition praying for time.

Prosecution takes no steps.

Today is fixed for appearance of accused as well as prosecution.

Regular P.O is transferred.

Accordingly, case is adjourned today and again fixed **07/11/2025** for appearance of accused as well as prosecution.

Accused is directed to be present on the date fixed.

Informed prosecution at once.

A.S.J FTC-1.Basirhat.

In charge